

28



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, WI 53214

File Number	Title	Status
-------------	-------	--------

R-2005-0072	Resolution	In Committee
-------------	------------	--------------

Resolution to approve bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for street construction in W. Orchard St. from S. 76 St. to S. 82 St.; and storm sewer and utility adjustments in S 95 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., in the amount of \$870,551.30.

Introduced: 2/15/2005

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION adopt

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
			Barczak				
			Czaplewski				
<u>2-15</u>	✓		Dobrowski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
			Lajsic				
			Narlock	✓			
			Reinke				
		✓	Sengstock	✓			
			Vitale	✓			
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	<u>5</u>	<u>-</u>		

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

Rick Narlock _____
 Chair Vice-Chair Member

ADOPT

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

ACTION DATE:	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
		✓	Barczak	✓			
			Czaplewski	✓			
<u>FEB 15 2005</u>			Dobrowski	✓			
			Kopplin	✓			
			Lajsic	✓			
	✓		Narlock	✓			
	✓		Reinke				✓
			Sengstock	✓			
			Vitale	✓			
			Weigel	✓			
			TOTAL	<u>9</u>	<u>-</u>		<u>1</u>



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave
West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2005-0072

**Final Action:
FEB 15 2005**

Resolution to approve bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for street construction in W. Orchard St. from S. 76 St. to S. 82 St.; and storm sewer and utility adjustments in S. 95 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave., in the amount of \$870,551.30.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for 2005 Project No. 1 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Capitol Pavers, Inc. for 2005 Project No. 1:

Street Construction

W. Orchard St. from S. 76 St. to s. 82 St.

(Plan File No(s). SP-1098, U-2371, U-2372, U-2373, W-1213, W-1214 & W-1215)

and

Storm Sewer and Utility Adjustments

S. 95 St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.

(Plan File No. U-2374)

for the sum of Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$870,551.30)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bond Funds, Water Utility Funds, Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, State Funds and Special Assessments.

Eng05-27

ADOPTED February 15, 2005
Paul M. Ziehler
Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED February 18, 2005
Jeannette Bell
Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

2005 Project No. 1

Bid Opening - 2/10/05

STREET CONSTRUCTION

W. Orchard St. from S. 76 St. to S. 82 St.
S. 95th St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		Capitol Pavers Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin WI 53146		LaLonde Contractors Inc. P O Box 070420 Milwaukee WI 53207		Milwaukee General Construction Co. Inc. 4580 S. 13 St. Milwaukee WI 53221	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	2,950 cu. yds.	9.88 29,146.00	12.46 36,757.00	10.90 32,155.00		
2	Borrow Excavation	150 cu. yds.	10.00 1,500.00	25.00 3,750.00	20.00 3,000.00		
3	Sodding	3,030 sq. yds.	6.04 18,301.20	4.38 13,271.40	4.38 13,271.40		
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	470 lin. ft.	1.60 752.00	1.55 728.50	1.55 728.50		
5	Walk & Drive Removal	22,040 sq. ft.	0.32 7,052.80	0.59 13,003.60	0.40 8,816.00		
6	Curb Removal	4,440 lin. ft.	1.70 7,548.00	3.32 14,740.80	3.71 16,472.40		
7	Pavement Removal	2,610 sq. yds.	2.22 5,794.20	4.28 11,170.80	2.22 5,794.20		
8	Asphalt Surface Removal	400 sq. yds.	5.00 2,000.00	2.00 800.00	2.22 888.00		
9	5" Concrete Sidewalk	17,340 sq. ft.	2.45 42,483.00	3.01 52,193.40	2.63 45,604.20		
10	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	7,090 sq. ft.	3.40 24,106.00	3.48 24,673.20	3.25 23,042.50		
11	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	192 sq. ft.	30.00 5,760.00	45.00 8,640.00	45.00 8,640.00		
12	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,210 lin. ft.	9.52 40,079.20	11.76 49,509.60	10.66 44,878.60		
13	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter, High E	240 lin. ft.	12.00 2,880.00	20.00 4,800.00	14.69 3,525.60		
14	7" Concrete Pavement	6,440 sq. yds.	20.00 128,800.00	21.18 136,399.20	20.54 132,277.60		
15	7" Concrete Pavement, High Early St	500 sq. yds.	20.50 10,250.00	25.95 12,975.00	26.52 13,260.00		
16	8" Concrete Base	320 sq. yds.	19.00 6,080.00	21.00 6,720.00	20.54 6,572.80		
17	8" Concrete Base, High Early Strengtl	90 sq. yds.	19.50 1,755.00	27.95 2,515.50	26.52 2,386.80		
18	Pavement Ties	380 each	5.00 1,900.00	7.00 2,660.00	4.95 1,881.00		
19	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/2"	2,290 tons	8.21 18,800.90	8.85 20,266.50	7.45 17,060.50		
20	4" Underdrain, Complete	240 lin. ft.	10.00 2,400.00	10.00 2,400.00	10.00 2,400.00		
21	Tack Coat	90 gallons	5.00 450.00	3.00 270.00	3.00 270.00		
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-0	130 tons	54.00 7,020.00	53.80 6,994.00	53.80 6,994.00		
23	Install Conduit, Underground	2,500 lin. ft.	5.00 12,500.00	1.00 2,500.00	1.85 4,625.00		
24	36" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	376 lin. ft.	83.00 31,208.00	83.00 31,208.00	83.00 31,208.00		
25	30" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	301 lin. ft.	71.00 21,371.00	71.00 21,371.00	71.00 21,371.00		
26	24" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	272 lin. ft.	61.00 16,592.00	61.00 16,592.00	61.00 16,592.00		
27	18" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	216 lin. ft.	51.00 11,016.00	51.00 11,016.00	51.00 11,016.00		
28	15" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	427 lin. ft.	50.00 21,350.00	50.00 21,350.00	50.00 21,350.00		
29	12" dia. Storm Sewer Relay	318 lin. ft.	46.00 14,628.00	46.00 14,628.00	46.00 14,628.00		
30	18" dia. Storm Sewer	30 lin. ft.	50.00 1,500.00	50.00 1,500.00	50.00 1,500.00		
31	12" dia. Storm Sewer	599 lin. ft.	47.00 28,153.00	47.00 28,153.00	47.00 28,153.00		
32	6'0" dia. Storm Manhole (1)	7 vert. ft.	330.00 2,310.00	330.00 2,310.00	330.00 2,310.00		
33	5'0" dia. Storm Manhole (6)	49 vert. ft.	215.00 10,535.00	215.00 10,535.00	215.00 10,535.00		
34	4'0" dia. Storm Manhole (5)	30 vert. ft.	180.00 5,400.00	180.00 5,400.00	180.00 5,400.00		
35	3'6" dia. Storm Manhole (17)	86 vert. ft.	210.00 18,060.00	210.00 18,060.00	210.00 18,060.00		
36	Catch Basins	32 units	1,095.00 35,040.00	1,095.00 35,040.00	1,095.00 35,040.00		
37	8" dia. Building Storm Sewer (1)	24 lin. ft.	36.00 864.00	36.00 864.00	36.00 864.00		
38	6" dia. Building Storm Sewer (21)	406 lin. ft.	34.00 13,804.00	34.00 13,804.00	34.00 13,804.00		
39	Catch Basin Abandonment	18 units	215.00 3,870.00	215.00 3,870.00	215.00 3,870.00		
40	Remove and Install Internal Sanitary I	7 units	160.00 1,120.00	160.00 1,120.00	160.00 1,120.00		
41	Type "B" Pavement Replacement	200 sq. yd.	32.00 6,400.00	50.00 10,000.00	50.00 10,000.00		
42	6" D.I. Water Main (Relay), Cl. 53 (R.	355 lin. ft.	77.00 27,335.00	77.00 27,335.00	77.00 27,335.00		
43	12" D.I. Water Main, Cl. 53 (R.G.J.)	1,436 lin. ft.	93.00 133,548.00	93.00 133,548.00	93.00 133,548.00		
44	12" Valves	4 units	225.00 900.00	225.00 900.00	225.00 900.00		
45	6" Valves	2 units	225.00 450.00	225.00 450.00	225.00 450.00		
46	Cut In 6" Valves	2 units	2,335.00 4,670.00	2,335.00 4,670.00	2,335.00 4,670.00		
47	6" Water Main Connections with Hyd	5 units	7,860.00 39,300.00	7,860.00 39,300.00	7,860.00 39,300.00		
48	1" Copper Water Service (4)	92 lin. ft.	62.00 5,704.00	62.00 5,704.00	62.00 5,704.00		
49	Manhole Adjustment	1 vert. ft.	320.00 320.00	320.00 320.00	320.00 320.00		
50	Hydrant Removals	5 units	600.00 3,000.00	600.00 3,000.00	600.00 3,000.00		
51	Adjust Utility Frames	67 vert. ft.	270.00 18,090.00	270.00 18,090.00	171.00 11,457.00		
52	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	21 each	140.00 2,940.00	140.00 2,940.00	95.00 1,995.00		
53	Inlet Protection Barriers	68 units	10.00 680.00	50.00 3,400.00	36.00 2,448.00		
54	Manhole Protection Barriers	34 units	40.00 1,360.00	70.00 2,380.00	55.00 1,870.00		
55	Tree Protection	43 each	25.00 1,075.00	10.00 430.00	43.00 1,849.00		
56	Traffic Control	1 lump sum	10,600.00 10,600.00	6,944.00 6,944.00	13,000.00 13,000.00		
			870,551.30	923,970.50	889,211.10		